FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEM	ARKS ONLY G.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCA Patent and Tredemark Offi
- 180 COM1163 17	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other <u>A Taiwan Company</u>	Name: The Gemological Institute of America, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5345 ARMADA DRIVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: CARLSBAD State: CA ZIP: 92008 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State CALIFORNIA
Execution Date: May 5, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,012,477
Additional numbers	ı attached? ? □ıYes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; Name: <u>JOHN M. KIM, ESQ.</u> 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100	Deposit account number:
City: SAN DIEGO. State: CA ZIP: 92121-2133	07-1895
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. John M. Kim	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature September 24, 2002 Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd., a Taiwan company, having a place of business at 11th Floor, 25 Section 1, Tun Hwa South Road, Taipei, Taiwan Republic of China, is the owner of the trademark GIA LENS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1996 and assigned Registration No. 2,012,477;

WHEREAS, the Gemological Institute of America, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5345 Armada Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Tarber, this 5th

day of

<u>,</u> 200<u>2.,</u> .

Polylite Taiwan Co., Ltd.

(Signature)

(Print or type name and position - must be an officer)

Gray Cary\SD\1506117.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0269**

RECORDED: 09/24/2002